
April 18, 2023
CP-0008(023) CP-0010(023)

ER23-00-045

ITEM 
NO.

SPEC 
NO.

CODE 
NO

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
NO. OF 
UNITS

BID PRICE 
PER UNIT

EXTENDED 
BID PRICE

BID PRICE 
PER UNIT

EXTENDED 
BID PRICE

BID PRICE 
PER UNIT

EXTENDED 
BID PRICE

1 103 0100 Contract Bond LS 1  $      5,000.00 $5,000.00  $      4,500.00 $4,500.00  $       1,000.00 $1,000.00
2 306 0121 Aggregate CL 5 TON 145  $           71.00 $10,295.00  $           50.00 $7,250.00  $           36.00 $5,220.00
3 401 0050 Tack Coat GAL 6,425  $             2.80 $17,990.00  $             3.00 $19,275.00  $             3.00 $19,275.00
4 401 0070 Fog Seal GAL 6,425  $             2.80 $17,990.00  $             3.00 $19,275.00  $             4.00 $25,700.00
5 411 0105 Milling Pavement Surface SY 64,247  $             3.45 $221,652.15  $             2.50 $160,617.50  $             2.85 $183,103.95
6 430 0143 RAP - Superpave FAA 43 TON 9,835  $           48.00 $472,080.00  $           78.50 $772,047.50  $           43.05 $423,396.75
7 430 5806 PG 58S-28 Asphalt Cement TON 522  $         550.00 $287,100.00  $             1.00 $522.00  $          720.00 $375,840.00
8 702 0100 Mobilization LS 1  $    56,000.00 $56,000.00  $  160,000.00 $160,000.00  $     20,000.00 $20,000.00
9 704 0100 Flagging MHR 160  $           40.00 $6,400.00  $           48.00 $7,680.00  $          110.00 $17,600.00

10 704 1000 Traffic Control Signs UNIT 1  $      2,400.00 $2,400.00  $      2,400.00 $2,400.00  $       3,000.00 $3,000.00
11 704 1052 Type III Barricade EA 4  $           90.00 $360.00  $           90.00 $360.00  $           90.00 $360.00
12 704 1067 Tubular Markers EA 30  $             6.00 $180.00  $             6.00 $180.00  $             6.00 $180.00
13 704 1165 Pilot Car HR 80  $           60.00 $4,800.00  $           58.00 $4,640.00  $          135.00 $10,800.00
14 706 0016 Contractor’s Laboratory EA 1  $      2,000.00 $2,000.00  $      3,500.00 $3,500.00  $     10,000.00 $10,000.00
15 706 0550 Bituminous Laboratory EA 1  $      2,000.00 $2,000.00  $      3,500.00 $3,500.00  $     10,000.00 $10,000.00
16 762 0113 Epoxy Pvmnt Mk 4IN Line LF 28,867  $             0.45 $12,990.15  $             0.45 $12,990.15  $             0.45 $12,990.15
17 762 0114 Epoxy Pvmnt Mk 6IN Line LF 40,969  $             0.60 $24,581.40  $             0.60 $24,581.40  $             0.60 $24,581.40
18 762 0115 Epoxy Pvmnt Mk 8IN Line LF 4,848  $             3.00 $14,544.00  $             3.00 $14,544.00  $             3.00 $14,544.00
19 762 0117 Epoxy Pvmnt Mk 24IN Line LF 59  $           25.00 $1,475.00  $           25.00 $1,475.00  $           25.00 $1,475.00

20 762 0122
Preformed Patterned Pvmt Mk-
Message (Grooved)

SF 483  $         33.000 $15,939.00  $           33.00 $15,939.00  $          33.000 $15,939.00

TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 1 $1,175,776.70 $1,235,276.55 $1,175,005.25

ITEM 
NO.

SPEC 
NO.

CODE 
NO

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
NO. OF 
UNITS

BID PRICE 
PER UNIT

EXTENDED 
BID PRICE

BID PRICE 
PER UNIT

EXTENDED 
BID PRICE

BID PRICE 
PER UNIT

EXTENDED 
BID PRICE

1 103 0100 Contract Bond LS 1  $      5,000.00 $5,000.00  $         900.00 $900.00  $       1,000.00 $1,000.00
2 401 0050 Tack Coat GAL 1,718  $             2.80 $4,810.40  $             3.00 $5,154.00  $             3.00 $5,154.00
3 401 0070 Fog Seal GAL 1,718  $             2.80 $4,810.40  $             3.00 $5,154.00  $             4.00 $6,872.00
4 411 0105 Milling Pavement Surface SY 17,180.0  $             3.45 $59,271.00  $             2.25 $38,655.00  $             2.85 $48,963.00
5 430 0143 RAP - Superpave FAA 43 TON 2,600  $           50.00 $130,000.00  $           78.50 $204,100.00  $           43.05 $111,930.00
6 430 5806 PG 58S-28 Asphalt Cement TON 138  $         550.00 $75,900.00  $             1.00 $138.00  $          720.00 $99,360.00
7 702 0100 Mobilization LS 1  $    56,000.00 $56,000.00  $      4,000.00 $4,000.00  $     15,000.00 $15,000.00
8 704 0100 Flagging MHR 40  $           40.00 $1,600.00  $           48.00 $1,920.00  $          110.00 $4,400.00
9 704 1000 Traffic Control Signs UNIT 1  $      1,900.00 $1,900.00  $      1,900.00 $1,900.00  $       2,375.00 $2,375.00

10 704 1052 Type III Barricade EA 1  $           90.00 $90.00  $           90.00 $90.00  $           90.00 $90.00
11 704 1067 Tubular Markers EA 18  $             6.00 $108.00  $             6.00 $108.00  $             6.00 $108.00
12 704 1165 Pilot Car HR 20  $           60.00 $1,200.00  $           58.00 $1,160.00  $          135.00 $2,700.00
13 762 0113 Epoxy Pvmnt Mk 4IN Line LF 2,438  $             0.45 $1,097.10  $             0.45 $1,097.10  $             0.45 $1,097.10
14 762 0114 Epoxy Pvmnt Mk 6IN Line LF 10540  $             0.60 $6,324.00  $             0.60 $6,324.00  $             0.60 $6,324.00
15 762 0115 Epoxy Pvmnt Mk 8IN Line LF 400  $             3.00 $1,200.00  $             3.00 $1,200.00  $             3.00 $1,200.00
16 762 0117 Epoxy Pvmnt Mk 24IN Line LF 40  $           25.00 $1,000.00  $           25.00 $1,000.00  $           25.00 $1,000.00

17 762 0122
Preformed Patterned Pvmt Mk-
Message (Grooved)

SF 48  $           34.00 $1,632.00  $           34.00 $1,632.00  $           34.00 $1,632.00

TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 2 $351,942.90 $274,532.10 $309,205.10

ITEM 
NO.

SPEC 
NO.

CODE 
NO

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
NO. OF 
UNITS

BID PRICE 
PER UNIT

EXTENDED 
BID PRICE

BID PRICE 
PER UNIT

EXTENDED 
BID PRICE

BID PRICE 
PER UNIT

EXTENDED 
BID PRICE

1 103 0100 Contract Bond LS 1  $      5,000.00 $5,000.00  $      1,900.00 $1,900.00  $       1,000.00 $1,000.00
2 107 0100 Railway Protection Insurance EA 1  $    10,000.00 $10,000.00  $    10,000.00 $10,000.00  $       5,000.00 $5,000.00
3 230 0125 Shoulder Preparation MILE 2.0  $    18,474.72 $36,949.44  $      6,500.00 $13,000.00  $     27,500.00 $55,000.00
4 306 0121 Aggregate CL 5 TON 195  $           71.00 $13,845.00  $           50.00 $9,750.00  $           36.00 $7,020.00
5 401 0050 Tack Coat GAL 3,495  $             2.80 $9,786.00  $             3.00 $10,485.00  $             3.00 $10,485.00
6 401 0070 Fog Seal GAL 3,495  $             2.80 $9,786.00  $             3.00 $10,485.00  $             4.00 $13,980.00
7 411 0105 Milling Pavement Surface SY 34,935  $             1.49 $52,053.15  $             1.00 $34,935.00  $             1.35 $47,162.25
8 430 0143 RAP - Superpave FAA 43 TON 5500  $           50.00 $275,000.00  $           78.50 $431,750.00  $           43.05 $236,775.00
9 430 5806 PG 58S-28 Asphalt Cement TON 290  $         550.00 $159,500.00  $             1.00 $290.00  $          720.00 $208,800.00

10 702 0100 Mobilization LS 1  $    56,000.00 $56,000.00  $      7,000.00 $7,000.00  $     15,000.00 $15,000.00
11 704 0100 Flagging MHR 80  $           40.00 $3,200.00  $           48.00 $3,840.00  $          110.00 $8,800.00
12 704 1000 Traffic Control Signs UNIT 1  $      2,100.00 $2,100.00  $      2,100.00 $2,100.00  $       2,645.00 $2,645.00
13 704 1052 Type III Barricade EA 2  $           90.00 $180.00  $           90.00 $180.00  $           90.00 $180.00
14 704 1067 Tubular Markers EA 18  $             6.00 $108.00  $             6.00 $108.00  $             6.00 $108.00
15 704 1165 Pilot Car HR 40  $           60.00 $2,400.00  $           58.00 $2,320.00  $          135.00 $5,400.00
16 762 0113 Epoxy Pvmnt Mk 4IN Line LF 3137  $             0.45 $1,411.65  $             0.45 $1,411.65  $             0.45 $1,411.65
17 762 0114 Epoxy Pvmnt Mk 6IN Line LF 20980  $             0.60 $12,588.00  $             0.60 $12,588.00  $             0.60 $12,588.00
18 762 0117 Epoxy Pvmnt Mk 24IN Line LF 14  $         25.000 $350.00  $           25.00 $350.00  $          25.000 $350.00

TOTAL BASE BID SECTION 3 $650,257.24 $552,492.65 $631,704.90

$2,177,976.84 $2,062,301.30 $2,115,915.25

BASE BID SECTION 1 (CR 8) Central Specialties, Inc. Knife River Materials Mark Sand & Gravel Co.

TOTAL BASE BID SECTIONS 1, 2, & 3

MILL AND BITUMINOUS OVERLAY RICHLAND COUNTY ROAD NO. 8, 8E, & 10N
CP-0008(023) & CP-0010(023)

RICHLAND COUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA

BASE BID SECTION 3 (CR 10N) Central Specialties, Inc. Knife River Materials Mark Sand & Gravel Co.

BASE BID SECTION 2 (CR 8E) Central Specialties, Inc. Knife River Materials Mark Sand & Gravel Co.
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